
'Fall 2007 Enrollment Profile'

Old Dominion University

Fall 2007

Official

Enrollment Statistics - 
College of Engineering

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE Total

New 
Students Returning In State

Out of 
State Full-Time Part-Time On Campus Off Campus Both

GENDER
114 289 267 136 225 178 296 74 33 25.6 403Female

Male 628 1,578 1,613 593 1,191 1,015 1,523 576 107 26.6 2,206
Unknown 5 11 13 3 5 11 8 6 2 29.9 16
ETHNICITY

4 15 15 4 12 7 12 5 2 27.3 19American Indian
Asian 87 207 157 137 155 139 256 25 13 24.8 294
Black 90 218 267 41 214 94 237 46 25 24.6 308
Hispanic 22 49 56 15 38 33 51 14 6 26.0 71
Other 29 101 52 78 71 59 121 7 2 26.3 130
White 438 1,137 1,224 351 801 774 979 521 75 27.2 1,575
Missing 77 151 122 106 130 98 171 38 19 26.7 228
CITIZENSHIP

641 1,593 1,801 433 1,225 1,009 1,473 638 123 26.5 2,234US Citizen
Non-Immigrant 84 219 14 289 151 152 288 2 13 25.5 303
Permanent Resident 22 66 78 10 45 43 66 16 6 28.0 88
ATTENDANCE

478 943 1,160 261 1,421 0 1,286 48 87 22.1 1,421Full-Time
Part-Time 269 935 733 471 0 1,204 541 608 55 31.7 1,204
STUDENT LEVEL

333 72 359 46 384 21 391 8 6 18.9 405Freshman
Sophomore 57 262 291 28 278 41 294 12 13 20.8 319
Junior 88 286 320 54 262 112 270 78 26 23.8 374
Senior 75 651 592 134 340 386 415 244 67 29.5 726
1st Grad 159 433 233 359 87 505 272 295 25 29.6 592
Adv Grad 35 174 98 111 70 139 185 19 5 35.1 209
Total 747 1,878 1,893 732 1,421 1,204 1,827 656 142 26.5 2,625

Includes Declared and Intended majors

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2008
 

End of Term
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Engineering

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

38 351 252 137 205 184 281 73 35 25.9 389Female 

Male 204 1,864 1,502 566 1,054 1,014 1,371 527 170 27.0 2,068

Unknown 3 9 6 6 6 6 7 5 0 31.6 12

ETHNICITY

2 14 12 4 7 9 10 4 2 26.6 16
American 
Indian

Asian 15 252 138 129 120 147 229 24 14 24.8 267

Black 28 272 262 38 191 109 223 44 33 24.7 300

Hispanic 10 66 61 15 41 35 47 17 12 26.9 76

Other 23 134 57 100 61 96 134 6 17 26.8 157

White 132 1,304 1,114 322 729 707 856 474 106 27.5 1,436

Missing 35 182 116 101 116 101 160 36 21 28.0 217

CITIZENSHIP

196 1,881 1,669 408 1,112 965 1,313 587 177 26.9 2,077US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 43 269 18 294 114 198 290 2 20 26.1 312

Permanent 
Resident 6 74 73 7 39 41 56 16 8 28.6 80

ATTENDANCE

71 1,194 1,035 230 1,265 0 1,105 35 125 22.3 1,265Full-Time

Part-Time 174 1,030 725 479 0 1,204 554 570 80 31.6 1,204

STUDENT 
LEVEL

19 281 270 30 280 20 284 1 15 19.1 300Freshman 

Sophomore 25 283 279 29 266 42 277 9 22 20.4 308

Junior 49 291 294 46 236 104 248 55 37 24.2 340



Senior 32 702 607 127 354 380 420 226 88 29.0 734

1st Grad 103 478 218 363 86 495 258 297 26 30.2 581

Adv Grad 17 189 92 114 43 163 172 17 17 34.9 206

Total 245 2,224 1,760 709 1,265 1,204 1,659 605 205 26.8 2,469

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



SAS Output

Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2008
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Engineering

STATUS RESIDENCY ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

90 332 302 120 243 179 311 72 39 25.5 422Female 

Male 620 1,700 1,780 540 1,338 982 1,642 484 194 26.0 2,320

Unknown 2 10 10 2 5 7 3 7 2 28.9 12

ETHNICITY

4 17 17 4 8 13 14 4 3 27.4 21
American 
Indian

Asian 49 209 158 100 141 117 214 20 24 24.4 258

Black 107 271 328 50 272 106 290 49 39 23.8 378

Hispanic 29 62 77 14 59 32 68 13 10 25.1 91

Other 29 137 65 101 74 92 147 6 13 26.5 166

White 435 1,187 1,325 297 907 715 1,060 432 130 26.5 1,622

Missing 59 159 122 96 125 93 163 39 16 26.9 218

CITIZENSHIP

645 1,745 2,004 386 1,428 962 1,631 545 214 25.8 2,390US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 52 235 15 272 115 172 264 8 15 26.1 287

Permanent 
Resident 14 61 72 3 43 32 61 8 6 27.4 75

Missing 1 1 1 1 0 2 0 2 0 24.0 2

ATTENDANCE

503 1,083 1,346 240 1,586 0 1,406 26 154 21.7 1,586Full-Time

Part-Time 209 959 746 422 0 1,168 550 537 81 31.6 1,168

STUDENT 
LEVEL

374 115 444 45 474 15 477 1 11 18.7 489Freshman 

Sophomore 63 364 389 38 369 58 396 16 15 20.4 427

Junior 91 293 331 53 260 124 282 70 32 24.3 384



SAS Output

Senior 48 699 607 140 373 374 366 242 139 29.0 747

1st Grad 117 377 217 277 73 421 239 222 33 30.3 494

Adv Grad 19 194 104 109 37 176 196 12 5 35.5 213

Total 712 2,042 2,092 662 1,586 1,168 1,956 563 235 25.9 2,754

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Spring 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Engineering

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

30 344 262 112 239 135 279 54 41 25.4 374Female 

Male 151 2,020 1,633 538 1,301 870 1,484 484 203 26.5 2,171

Unknown 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 23.0 2

ETHNICITY

1 15 14 2 9 7 10 5 1 28.4 16
American 
Indian

Asian 21 216 146 91 166 71 182 22 33 24.8 237

Black 18 320 295 43 235 103 269 43 26 24.1 338

Hispanic 2 81 70 13 50 33 55 17 11 25.8 83

Other 9 147 56 100 125 31 137 6 13 26.8 156

White 110 1,399 1,208 301 830 679 958 409 142 26.8 1,509

Missing 20 188 108 100 126 82 153 37 18 28.0 208

CITIZENSHIP

143 2,055 1,813 385 1,268 930 1,458 526 214 26.2 2,198US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 30 245 17 258 229 46 248 5 22 26.5 275

Permanent 
Resident 8 64 65 7 43 29 57 7 8 28.3 72

Missing 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 21.0 2

ATTENDANCE

46 1,495 1,202 339 1,541 0 1,337 23 181 22.6 1,541Full-Time

Part-Time 135 871 695 311 0 1,006 427 516 63 32.1 1,006

STUDENT 
LEVEL

8 299 278 29 282 25 296 1 10 19.2 307Freshman 

Sophomore 11 394 366 39 366 39 373 8 24 20.2 405

Junior 31 330 323 38 258 103 277 55 29 23.4 361



Senior 27 729 626 130 384 372 400 210 146 28.5 756

1st Grad 82 416 201 297 130 368 225 250 23 30.4 498

Adv Grad 21 198 102 117 121 98 193 14 12 35.6 219

Uncl 
Undergrad 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 26.0 1

Total 181 2,366 1,897 650 1,541 1,006 1,764 539 244 26.3 2,547

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

 



Old Dominion University
 

Fall 2009
 

Official
 

Enrollment 
Statistics - 
College of 
Engineering

STATUS DOMICILE ATTENDANCE CAMPUS
MEAN 
AGE TotalNew 

Students Returning In 
State 

Out 
of 

State

Full-
Time

Part-
Time

On 
Campus 

Off 
Campus Both 

GENDER

125 299 315 109 255 169 323 60 41 25.3 424Female 

Male 674 1,806 1,908 572 1,584 896 1,751 497 232 25.9 2,480

Unknown 3 1 1 3 1 3 1 3 0 27.8 4

ETHNICITY

5 12 16 1 12 5 12 4 1 25.1 17
American 
Indian

Asian 74 206 172 108 192 88 225 23 32 24.5 280

Black 130 288 366 52 304 114 329 38 51 24.0 418

Hispanic 24 70 78 16 57 37 66 18 10 25.7 94

Other 42 133 62 113 116 59 143 10 22 27.0 175

White 486 1,245 1,423 308 1,038 693 1,156 429 146 26.2 1,731

Missing 41 152 107 86 121 72 144 38 11 27.1 193

CITIZENSHIP

713 1,811 2,125 399 1,580 944 1,749 543 232 25.6 2,524US Citizen 

Non-
Immigrant 69 227 17 279 207 89 252 10 34 26.6 296

Permanent 
Resident 20 66 80 6 52 34 73 6 7 27.7 86

Missing 0 2 2 0 1 1 1 1 0 21.5 2

ATTENDANCE

583 1,257 1,496 344 1,840 0 1,631 30 179 22.2 1,840Full-Time

Part-Time 219 849 728 340 0 1,068 444 530 94 31.9 1,068

STUDENT 
LEVEL

369 144 464 49 494 19 492 2 19 18.8 513Freshman 

Sophomore 82 323 370 35 361 44 374 9 22 20.5 405

Junior 95 357 401 51 340 112 355 62 35 23.3 452



Senior 63 720 645 138 408 375 426 219 138 29.0 783

1st Grad 147 360 229 278 124 383 222 240 45 29.8 507

Adv Grad 44 202 115 131 113 133 206 26 14 35.3 246

Uncl 
Graduate 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 2 0 34.0 2

Total 802 2,106 2,224 684 1,840 1,068 2,075 560 273 25.8 2,908

 
Includes Declared and Intended majors

 
Office of Institutional Research and Assessment
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